Dontul, Cost Accountants, Solapur (Firm Registration Number: 100224), appointed by the Board of 
Directors of the Company as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the Financial year ended 
31st March, 2025, amounting to C75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) (plus GST and reimbursement of out of pocket 
expenses), be and is hereby ratified.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company, be and are hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, 
matters and things and to take all such steps as may be required in this connection including seeking all necessary approvals to

[...]

The Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th May, 2024, upon the recommendation of the Audit Committee, approved the re-
appointment of Mr. Narayan D. Dontul, Cost Accountants, Solapur (FRN No. 100224) as Cost Auditors of the Company to conduct the 
audit of the cost records of the Company for the Financial Year 2024-25 at a remuneration of C75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand 
only) (plus GST and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses) subject to ratification in this Annual General Meeting.

Pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, Members of a Company